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FAMILY PICNIC / MUFFINS WITH MOM / DONUTS WITH DAD / FOCUS 11
MATHCOUNTS / SPELLING TEAM / FREE BOOKS / ANIMAL BLESSING



CONTACT INFO

LOCATION:

900 W. Midway Blvd
Broomfield, CO 80020

OFFICE HOURS:

Monday - Friday,
8:00am-4:00pm

WEBSITE: school.nool.us
PHONE: 303-466-4177
FAX: 303-460-0391
PARISH: 303-469-5171
n /nativityfaithreason
/nativityfaithreason

TOUR INFO

With general inquiries or
to schedule a tour, contact
our Director of Marketing,
Katie Mikesell.

PTO MINUTES

Notes from the latest PTO
meetings can be read at:

nool.online/pto

‘ UPCOMING DATES

The official calendar can be
found at school.nool.us.

OCTOBER

4 Blessing of the Animals *
3:30pm

8 Winter Athletic Meeting °
7:00pm

10 Picture Retakes ¢ 8:15am
11 FOCUS 11« 8:15am

12 Mathnasium Family Fun
Night * 7:00pm

13 Eighth Grade Open Speech
Meet « 7:30am

15-17 Eighth Grade Retreat

‘ FACULTY AND STAFF ‘

ADMINISTRATION

Pastor

Fr. Michael Carvill, FSCB
m.carvill@nool.us, ext. 114
Associate Pastor

Fr. Accursio Ciaccio, FSCB
a.ciaccio@nool.us

Associate Pastor

Fr. Gabriele Azzalin, FSCB
g.azzalin@nool.us

Associate Pastor

Fr. Emanuele Fadini, FSCB
e.fadini@nool.us

School Principal

Dr. Holly Peterson
h.peterson@nool.us, ext. 141
Assistant Principal

Ms. Joann Dawe
j.dawe@nool.us, ext. 126

TEACHERS

Preschool Director
Mrs. Carla Rigli
c.rigli@nool.us
Preschool

Lisa Domier
L.domier@nool.us
Kindergarten

Mrs. Marie Hulquest
m.hulquest@nool.us
Grades K-5 - Spanish

Mrs. Beatriz Ocampo
b.ocampo@nool.us

First Grade

Mrs. Brittaney Conner
b.conner@nool.us

First Grade

Katie Regan
k.regan@nool.us
Second Grade

Mrs. Leigh Woods
Lwoods@nool.us
Second Grade

Mrs. Debbie DiPetrillo
d.dipetrillo@nool.us
Third Grade

Mrs. Katrina Bingham
k.bingham @nool.us

Third Grade
Tiffani Dalme
t.dalme@nool.us
Fourth Grade

Mrs. Jennifer Wagner
jwagner@nool.us

Fourth Grade

Mrs. Barbara Flesher
b.flesher @nool.us
Fifth Grade

Mrs. Paige Barr
p-barr@nool.us

Fifth Grade

Cassondra Anderson
c.anderson@nool.us

Siath Grade

Mr. Sebastian Calvino
s.calvino@nool.us
Seventh Grade

Mr. Thomas Ariniello
t.arinello@nool.us
Eighth Grade

Mr. Gary Simmons
g.simmons@nool.us

Middle School - Literature

Miss Maria Berger
m.berger@nool.us

Middle School - Science

Mrs. Jaclyn Brandenburg

j-brandenburg@nool.us

Middle School - Science
Sr. Eleonora
sisters@nool.us

Middle School - Math
Sr. Teresa
sisters@nool.us

Middle School - Religion
Mrs. Marla Zubrinic
m.zubrinic@nool.us
Middle School - Spanish
Mrs. Lissette Gutierrez
Lgutierrez@mnool.us
Learning Specialist
Mrs. Marianne Arling
m.arling@nool.us
Music

Mr. Decker Babcock
d.babcock@nool.us

Computer

Mrs. Angelica Reyes
a.reyes@nool.us

Art

Mrs. Lynne Vuletich
lvuletich@nool.us
Physical Education

Mr. Lance Murrow
Lmurrow@nool.us

SUPPORT

Support

Sister Patrizia
sisters@nool.us
School Registrar
Shannon Spinuzzi
s.spinuzzi@nool.us
Marketing Director
Katie Mikesell
k.mikesell @nool.us
Receptionist
Nabila Srouji
n.srouji@nool.us
Athletic Director
John Novak
j-novak@nool.us
School Counselor
Bethany Doss
bdoss@ccdenver.org
School Counselor
Abby Kowitz
akowitz@ccdenver.org
Development Director
Ilene DuBey
i.dubey@nool.us
Business Manager
Kyle Hubbart
k.hubbart@nool.us
Facilities Manager
Mike Hebert
m.hebert@nool.us
IT Specialist

Jim DuBey
j.dubey@nool.us
Faith Alive Director

Mark Thomason
m.thomason@nool.us

Communications Director

Jacquie Fankell
j.fankell@nool.us



FAMILY PICNIC

THANK YOU FAMILIES!

We were thrilled to have seen so many of you at the Family
Picnic! It was such a lovely day and we thank you all for
joining us for the day. From the wheelbarrow races to the
impromptu dance battle between Mr. Simmons and
students, it was a great afternoon for our community!

SAVE THE DATE

ur Fall Muffins with Mom
and Donuts with Dad events
are coming up! These events
are such a great way to begin
the day for our students and we
know they look forward to them.
Starbucks, on 120th & Huron, will
once again generously provide coffee
for each.

Remember, all attending parents
(and guests such as grandparents)
must have completed Safe Environ-
ment Training. If you have not
completed or have questions about
Safe Environment Training, contact

Merrilyn Sikora, from the Parish, at

303-469-5171 x110.

DONUTS WITH DAD

If you are interested in helping with Thursday, October 18 Thursday, November 8
these events, please contact Jeff 7:30am | Ryan Hall 7:30am | Ryan Hall

Beaton or Jennifer Flaherty via
FastDirect.



FOCUS 11: VOCATION AWARENESS DAYS

ur sixth graders will travel to Holy Trinity
Catholic School on Thursday, October 11 for
FOCUS 11. This day is an opportunity for our
students to learn about vocations to the religious
life within the Catholic Church. Many priests, religious
and consecrated men and women first heard the call to
their vocation when they were 11 years old - the age of
most of our sixth graders. This day is a chance for many
of them to share their stories with the students. Students
are to wear their liturgy uniforms that day, as they will
be attending Mass with other 6th graders from the
Archdiocese.

Math Academic Competition

Whether you're already a math whiz and need an extra
challenge or you're still not 100% convinced that math is
for you, you've come to the right place! Nativity now has
a chapter of MATHCOUNTS, which is a fun club for
students to be challenged in math. Like the Academic
Decathlon, MATHCOUNTS has local and national
competitions in which students go head-to-head with
other math whizzes in “bee style” contests. MATH-
COUNTS is open to all sixth, seventh, and eighth grade
students at Nativity and
will have their first meet-
ing on Wednesday, Octo-
ber 3, from 3:30-4:30pm
in the science room. See
Jaclyn Brandenburg for
more information.

MATHCOUNTS"’
FOUNDATION

2060

SPELLING TEAM

Spelling Season is Here!

Spelling team practice begins on October 4! This extra-
curricular activity is open to all students in grades 4-8,
with practice every Thursday after school from 3:30-
4:00pm in Mrs. Wagner’s room. The fourth and fifth
grade team members will prepare for the Intermediate
Spelling Bee on January 12, 2019 at Good Shepherd, with
our middle schoolers preparing for the Advanced Bee on
February 2, 2019. If any of our Intermediate students
finish in the top ten of their spelling bee, they’ll be invited
to compete in the Advanced Bee. If your student is
interested in participating, please have them pick up a
permission slip from Jen Wagner or Debbie DiPetrillo.



FREE BOOKS
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Library Clearance

We're cleaning out the
library and we're giving
away a lot of free books!
There is a table set up in
Ryan Hall and we
encourage students and
parents to stop by and
peruse our selection this
weekend and next week.

HOLY FAMILY EVENTS

8TH GRADE DAY

Students in our 8th grade were able to spend Thursday,
September 20 at Holy Family High School. They were
then treated to lunch and HF’s world-famous cookies! If
you have an eighth grade student who would like to
spend the day shadowing at Holy Family, please contact
Tammy Sloan in their admissions office.

MINI CHEER CAMP

Holy Family will be hosting a mini cheer clinic on
Saturday, October 6 from 9:00am - 12:00pm. It’s $45 to
participate and the cost includes a HFHS Mini Cheer
t-shirt and snack. Participants will learn proper motions
and techniques, jumps, cheers, and stunting and will have
the opportunity to perform with the Tigers Cheer Team
at the Holy Family football game on October 12! Please
contact hthstigerscheer @gmail.com with questions.

ANIMAL BLESSING

The Blessing of
the Animals

You are invited to bring
your pets and animals,
four legged or less, to
Nativity for the Feast of
St. Francis of Assisi on
Thursday, October 4 at
3:30pm. The blessing
will take place in the
field west of the school,
under the trees by the
bridge. We hope to see
you there!

h Hoiy Fii;ily High School

_[ Your Catholic Choice for College Preparatory

OPEN HOUSE

For Prospective Students and Their Families
Sunday, October 21, 2018 » 11 a.m. - 2 p.m.

Register ON-LINE at www.holyfamilyhs.com
Click on the INQUIRE tab to register! |

- 5’ or Questions, call Admissions at 303-410-1411 *
i 5195 W. 144th Avenue, Broomfield, CO 80023
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8" GRADE BIBLE HANDOUT

Special School Mass
on October 19

Mark your calendars,
eighth grade parents! We
will be handing out special
Bibles to the class at the
school Mass on October
19. As with every school
liturgy, all members of

the Nativity community
are invited to attend.

MONTH OF THE ROSARY

B
October Rosaries

October is the month of the rosary. All students and
families have been invited to join Nativity Parish for
the recitation of the rosary, every Sunday beginning at
11:00am, before the 11:30am Mass. This is a wonderful
way to pray with your family and with the church. Any
questions, call Beverly Ketchel at 303-469-9570.

ANNOUNCEMENTS

Safe Environment Training

Volunteers in the school must complete Safe Environ-
ment Training. The next available opportunity to attend
a class is October 9 at 6:00pm. If you have questions or
you would like to register for the training, please contact
Merrilyn Sikora in the parish office or email her at
m.sikora@nool.us.

Math Tutors

Nativity will now offer math tutoring to all students
after school. Tutoring is available after school Monday
through Thursday, from 3:15-4:00pm, in our middle
school math room.

Call for Substitute Teachers

Nativity is looking to add more substitute teachers to
our list. Interested individuals need to be SET certified
and will need to complete Archdiocesan paperwork.
Please contact our assistant principal, Joann Dawe,

in the main office.

9-1-1 Presentation

Our first and second graders are in for a treat next week!
A representative from North Metro Fire will be here on
October 3 to present to the students in the classroom and
will simulate a real 911 call.

Gala Committee Meeting

If you would like to learn more, or be a part of the Gala
committee please join us in Ryan Hall on Wednesday,
October 3 at 8:15am. Thank you!

Social Media

Did you know that Nativity has a new Instagram page?
Follow us at “nativityfaithreason” to catch up on some of
the fun things going on around the school and be sure to
like us on Facebook!

Absences/Early Dismissal

If your child is going to be absent, tardy, or needs to be
dismissed early, please contact Nabila Srouji in the front
office via phone or Fast Direct.

PTO

The minutes from the last PTO meeting can be found at:
nool.online/pto. The next PTO meeting is October 10 at
6:30pm and all are welcome.



NATIVITY
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SCHOOL FUND

In 2005 the Nativity School Fund a 501(c)(3) non-profit
organization was established to develop charitable giving
opportunities that ensure the financial stability for our
school and meet specific capital objectives. Through the
School Fund, we continue to fund the financial deficit be-
tween the tuition revenue and actual operating expenses,
provide leading edge technology, maintain a secure environ-
ment for all, fund facility and equipment upgrades that
enhance the learning environment and support our faculty
and staff professional development.

The two main funding opportunities that offer the most
impact to the financial support of the Nativity School Fund
are our Nativity Star Sponsorship and our annual Gala.
Below are ways I could use your help with both.

STAR SPONSORSHIPS

l)/ ’/ . ; ( i Prayerfully consider personally, or through your business or
v [(l)/ (/ 1)4/ the company you work for, becoming a Star Sponsor at one
/ of the four levels.
| V I A S QU R A DE If you have a passion for soliciting Star Sponsors within
your circle of influence or within our community, please
66 I{N I GH T 22 contact Ilene DuBey at i.dubey@nool.us or 303-641-3667.

SCHOOL FUND GALA

‘ ‘ ‘ The Gala is the largest fundraiser we do at the school. This
year’s theme is “Mardi Gras Masquerade Knight” which will
take place on Saturday March 2, 2019 from 5:30-11:30pm.

S AT U RD AY, M ARCH 2 The evening includes a cocktail hour, dinner, live auction,
direct appeal and dancing!
5:30-11:30PM

If you would like to be a part of the planning committee
below are the areas of need:

« Silent and Live Auction Item Solicitation
« Silent Auction Organization

L R X X X R R K K R X R & R R R R R X J * Class Projects

« Social Media

With questions please contact Ilene DuBey at
i.dubey@nool.us or 303-641-3667.

NATIVITY SCHOOL FUND
GALA 2019
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